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Name

Syris Davila
Shemar Bennett
Enzo Fetsko
Jacob Johnson
Reed Hipps
Walter Bonds
Anthony Dillard
Kaleb Fields
Sam Jacobyansky
Osyon Jones
Ishmael Davila
Caleb Jenkins
Brayden Davis
Arguel Drotleff
Adam Bosco
Matias Bugallo
Corey Harden
Nelson Etuk
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6-3
6-6
5-10
6-2
6-0
5-10
6-4
6-3
6-2
6-4
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5-10
6-3
6-5
5-7
5-8
6-2
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WT.
195
195
155
185
185
170
205
175
175
170
180
165
190
185
160
148
170
193

Hometown/High School
Woodbridge, Conn./Cortlandt V.R. Creed
Lauderhill, Fla./Nova

Connellsville, Pa./Geibel Catholic
Mount Pleasant, Pa./Mount Pleasant
Greensburg, Pa./Hempfield

Pittsburgh, Pa./Bishop Canevin

Byron, Ga./Warner Robins

Latrobe, Pa./Sarasota

Wilmington, Ohio/Wilmington
Orlando, Fla./Bishop Moore
Woodbridge, Conn./Amity High School
Bruceton Mills, W.Va./South Harrison
Elkins, W.Va./Elkins High School
Sarasota, Fla./Cardinla Mooney

Cape Coral, Fla./Mariner High School
Buenos Aires/IMG Acadmey

Henrico, Va./Varina High School
Roanoke, Va./North Cross

Head Coach: Terrance Smith (Saint Vincent, ‘05), 2nd Season (13-14, .481)
Assistant Coaches: Ryan Wise, Kevin Fields
Athletic Trainer: Ben Varilek, MS, ATC

GENEVA GOLDEN TORDNADOES (0-0, 0-0)
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Evan Boniti
Logan Donahue
Mike Melewski
Matt Veynovich
CJ Ziegler

Nick Ehko

Jake Ford

Gabe Lerer
Isaac Massie
Drew Manning
Amos Luptak
RJ Bell

Lyle Tipton

Joel Stutz

Mike Burkett
Dan McQuaide
Rob Liggett

AJ Stroop

Bain Marsh
Matt McQuaide
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Head Coach: Jeff Santarsiero
Assistant Coaches: Zack Stitt, Keith Humphries, Jason McCowin
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Weirton, W.Va./Madonna

Edinboro, Pa./General McClane
Boardman, Ohio/Boardman

Pompano Beach, Fla./Highlands Academy
Brentwood, Pa./Brentwood

Greencastle, Pa./Greencastle-Antrim

New Middletown, Ohio/Springfield Local
West Palm Beach, Fla./The King's Academy
Cross Lanes, W.Va./Homeschool

Louisville, Ky./Louisville Collegiate
Sewickley, Pa./Quaker Valley

Canonsburg, Pa./Canon McMillan
Glenside, Pa./Phil-Mont Christian Academy
Evans City, Pa./Butler Community College
Moseley, Va./Banner Christian

Oil City, Pa./Westmoreland CC

Beaver, Pa./Lincoln Park

Hillsboro, Ohio/Lynchburg-Clay

Ashland, Va./Lee-Davis

Oil City, Pa./Cranberry

2021 SVC SCHEDULE

DATE OPPONENT

Feb. 6 Geneva* 3 p.m.
Feb. 10 at Chatham* 7 p.m.
Feb.13 at Waynesburg* 2 p.m.
Feb. 15 Grove City* 7 p.m.
Feb.17 We&J* 7 p.m.
Feb. 20 at Thiel* 1 p.m.
Feb. 24 at Franciscan* 6 p.m.
Feb. 27 Bethany* 3 p.m.
Mar. 6 at Westminster* 1:30 p.m.

Mar. 13-20 PAC Championship Tournament

Home Games - BOLD
*-PAC game

Student-athletes of the Presidents’ Athletic Conference,
along with the league’s coaches and administrators, are
asking for your support in creating a positive game envi-
ronment. We love that our fans are passionate, but these
are the expectations we have for everyone here:
*Respect student-athletes, coaches, officials and other
fans before, during, and after the event; respect means
no personal attacks or profanity.

*Substance abuse of any kind during events is not
allowed.

*Please allow the coaches to coach, the players to play,
and the officials to officiate.

*Disrespectful conduct could mean losing the privilege
to remain at this event.

Keep these things in my mind as you have a great time
cheering on your team. Be Loud. Be Proud. Be Positive.

TIME/RESULT

SVC ANNOUNCES ATHLETIC SPECTATOR POLICY

The Saint Vincent College Department of Athletics,in coordination with the Forward
Together Advisory Committee and the Presidents’ Athletic Conference, has announced an

updated fan attendance policy for the Spring 2021 semester.

For the entirety of the semester, no off-campus spectators will be permitted to attend SVC home
athletic events. Additionally, for the first two weeks of the semester, SVC home athletic event
venues will be limited to participating student-athletes, coaches, support staffand essential game
personnel only. The athletic department, in conjunction with the Forward Together Advisory
Committee, will continue to review this policy in accordance with the presence of COVID-19 in
the community and the region for the potential for on-campus community members to attend

athletic events.

“We share in the frustrations that come with limiting spectators for athletic events,” said Fr. Myron
Kirsch, Saint Vincent College Director of Athletics. “We sincerely hope to be able to open up our
athletic events to our campus community at some point this spring. We all have a common goal
and that is a successful and healthy spring semester, and one in which athletic events can return

to campus for the first time in nearly 12 months.”

SVCand otherfellow PACmembers plan to livestream as many athletic contests as possible. Please
continue to check the respective team websites and social media accountsfor the latest

information regarding scheduling and links to live stats and broadcasts.

That's Gameday the D3 Way.
PAC STANDINGS
Team PAC Overall
Westminster 2-0 2-0
Chatham 1-0 1-0
Franciscan 1-1 1-1
Geneva 0-0 0-0
Grove City 0-0 0-0
Saint Vincent 0-0 0-0
Thiel 0-0 0-0
W&J 0-0 0-0
Waynesburg 0-0 0-0
Bethany 0-3 0-3



