



































SAINT VINCENT BASKETBALL

SAINT VINGENT BASKETBALL



Saturday, February 6, 2021 3:00 P.M. Robert S. Carey Center

Saint Vincent Bearcats (0-0, 0-0) vs.

Geneva Golden Tornadoes (0-0, 0-0)



SAINT VINCENT BEARCATS (0-0, 0-0)

#	Name	YR.	POS.	HT.	WT.	Hometown/High School		
0	Syris Davila	So.	G	6-3	195	Woodbridge, Conn./Cortlandt V.R. Creed		
1	Shemar Bennett	Sr.	F	6-6	195	Lauderhill, Fla./Nova		
2	Enzo Fetsko	Fr.	G	5-10	155	Connellsville, Pa./Geibel Catholic		
3	Jacob Johnson	Fr.	G	6-2	185	Mount Pleasant, Pa./Mount Pleasant		
4	Reed Hipps	So.	G	6-0	185	Greensburg, Pa./Hempfield		
5	Walter Bonds	Sr.	G	5-10	170	Pittsburgh, Pa./Bishop Canevin		
10	Anthony Dillard	Fr.	F	6-4	205	Byron, Ga./Warner Robins		
11	Kaleb Fields	Fr.	G	6-3	175	Latrobe, Pa./Sarasota		
12	Sam Jacobyansky	So.	G	6-2	175	- Wilm <mark>i</mark> ngton, Ohio/Wilmington		
13	Osyon Jones	Fr.	G	6-4	170	Orlando, Fla./Bishop Moore		
14	Ishmael Davila	Fr.	G	6-2	180	Woodbridge, Conn./Amity High School		
15	Caleb Jenkins	So.	G	5-10	165	Bruceton Mills, W.Va./South Harrison		
20	Brayden Davis	Fr.	F	6-3	190	Elkins, W.Va./Elkins High School		
23	Arguel Drotleff	Fr.	G	6-5	185	Sarasota, Fla./Cardinla Mooney		
24	Adam Bosco	Fr.	G	5-7	160	Cape Coral, Fla./Mariner High School		
25	Matias Bugallo	Fr.	G	5-8	148	Buenos Aires/IMG Acadmey		
30	Corey Harden	Fr.	G	6-2	170	Henrico, Va./Varina High School		
33	Nelson Etuk	Fr.	G	6-4	193	Roanoke, Va./North Cross		

Head Coach: Terrance Smith (Saint Vincent, '05), 2nd Season (13-14, .481)

Assistant Coaches: Ryan Wise, Kevin Fields **Athletic Trainer:** Ben Varilek, MS, ATC

GENEVA GOLDEN TORDNADOES (0-0, 0-0)

#	Name	YR.	POS.	HT.	WT.	Hometown/High School
0	Evan Boniti	Fr.	G	6-0		Weirton, W.Va./Madonna
2	Logan Donahue	So.	G	5-11		Edinboro, Pa./General McClane
4	Mike Melewski	Jr.	G	5-10		Boardman, Ohio/Boardman
11	Matt Veynovich	Jr.	G	6-0	7	Pompano Beach, Fla./Highlands Academy
12	CJ Ziegler	Fr.	G	6-0		Brentwood, Pa./Brentwood
20	Nick Ehko	So.	G/F	6-3		Greencastle, Pa./Greencastle-Antrim
21	Jake Ford	Sr.	G	5-10		New Middletown, Ohio/Springfield Local
22	Gabe Lerer	Fr.	G/F	6-4		West Palm Beach, Fla./The King's Academy
24	Isaac Massie	So.	G	5-10		Cross Lanes, W.Va./Homeschool
25	Drew Manning	Fr.	G	6-2	- 3	Louisville, Ky./Louisville Collegiate
30	Amos Luptak	Jr.	G	5-11		Sewickley, Pa./Quaker Valley
31	RJ Bell	Sr.	G/F	6-4	7	Canonsburg, Pa./Canon McMillan
33	Lyle Tipton	So.	G/F	6-3	1	Glenside, Pa./Phil-Mont Christian Academy
35	Joel Stutz	Sr.	G/F	6-2		Evans City, Pa./Butler Community College
41	Mike Burkett	Fr.	G/F	6-4		Moseley, Va./Banner Christian
42	Dan McQuaide	So.	G	6-3		Oil City, Pa./Westmoreland CC
44	Rob Liggett	Fr.	F/C	6-7		Beaver, Pa./Lincoln Park
45	AJ Stroop	Sr.	C	6-8		Hillsboro, Ohio/Lynchburg-Clay
50	Bain Marsh	Fr.	G/F	6-3	7110	Ashland, Va./Lee-Davis
54	Matt McQuaide	Fr.	G/F	6-5		Oil City, Pa./Cranberry

Head Coach: Jeff Santarsiero

Assistant Coaches: Zack Stitt, Keith Humphries, Jason McCowin

2021 SVC SCHEDULE

DATE	OPPONENT	TIME/RESULT
Feb. 6	Geneva*	3 p.m.
Feb. 10	at Chatham*	7 p.m.
Feb. 13	at Waynesburg*	2 p.m.
Feb. 15	Grove City*	7 p.m.
Feb. 17	W&J*	7 p.m.
Feb. 20	at Thiel*	1 p.m.
Feb. 24	at Franciscan*	6 p.m.
Feb. 27	Bethany*	3 p.m.
Mar. 6	at Westminster*	1:30 p.m.

Mar. 13-20 PAC Championship Tournament

Home Games - **BOLD*** - PAC game

Student-athletes of the Presidents' Athletic Conference, along with the league's coaches and administrators, are asking for your support in creating a positive game environment. We love that our fans are passionate, but these are the expectations we have for everyone here: *Respect student-athletes, coaches, officials and other fans before, during, and after the event; respect means no personal attacks or profanity.

*Substance abuse of any kind during events is not allowed.

*Please allow the coaches to coach, the players to play, and the officials to officiate.

*Disrespectful conduct could mean losing the privilege to remain at this event.

Keep these things in my mind as you have a great time cheering on your team. Be Loud. Be Proud. Be Positive. That's Gameday the D3 Way.

SVC ANNOUNCES ATHLETIC SPECTATOR POLICY

The Saint Vincent College Department of Athletics, in coordination with the Forward Together Advisory Committee and the Presidents' Athletic Conference, has announced an updated fan attendance policy for the Spring 2021 semester.

For the entirety of the semester, no off-campus spectators will be permitted to attend SVC home athletic events. Additionally, for the first two weeks of the semester, SVC home athletic event venues will be limited to participating student-athletes, coaches, support staff and essential game personnel only. The athletic department, in conjunction with the Forward Together Advisory Committee, will continue to review this policy in accordance with the presence of COVID-19 in the community and the region for the potential for on-campus community members to attend athletic events.

"We share in the frustrations that come with limiting spectators for athletic events," said Fr. Myron Kirsch, Saint Vincent College Director of Athletics. "We sincerely hope to be able to open up our athletic events to our campus community at some point this spring. We all have a common goal and that is a successful and healthy spring semester, and one in which athletic events can return to campus for the first time in nearly 12 months."

SVC and other fellow PAC members plan to livestream as many athletic contests as possible. Please continue to check the respective team websites and social media accounts for the latest information regarding scheduling and links to live stats and broadcasts.

PAC STANDINGS

<u>Team</u>	PAC	Overal
Westminster	2-0	2-0
Chatham	1-0	1-0
Franciscan	1-1	1-1
Geneva	0-0	0-0
Grove City	0-0	0-0
Saint Vincent	0-0	0-0
Thiel	0-0	0-0
W&J	0-0	0-0
Waynesburg	0-0	0-0
Bethany	0-3	0-3



